TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM348064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricardo, Inc.		06/25/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beechcraft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Cessna Boulevard, Building C1	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4234425	WOLVERINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: kklaty@hdp.com, troydocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3191B-500007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri Klaty
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Klaty/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=WOLVERINE Confirmatory Assignment - Copy 1#page1.tif source=WOLVERINE Confirmatory Assignment - Copy 1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0800

900331123

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment, dated as of <u>25</u>"day of June, 2015, is made by and between Ricardo, Inc., a Michigan Corporation having its principal place of business at 40000 Ricardo Drive, Van Buren Charter Township, MI 48111 (the "Assignor") and **Beechcraft Corporation**, a Kansas Corporation having its principal place of business at One Cessna Boulevard, Building C1, Wichita, Kansas 67215 (the "Assignee"), and is effective as of the aforementioned date.

RECITALS

Pursuant to a certain Trademark Assignment dated the <u>25</u>th day of June, 2015, by and between Assignor and Assignee. (the "Trademark Assignment"), Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted from Assignor, United States Trademark Registration No. 4,234,425 for **WOLVERINE** (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm such assignment as further described below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual representations, warranties, and covenants set forth in the Trademark Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any registrations and applications for registration for the Mark, any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and any goodwill associated with the Mark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the exclusive right to sue for and recover all damages of any kind caused by any past violations of any of the Mark.

The signatory for each party represents and warrants that it has authority to execute this Assignment and has authority to agree to all the terms contained herein.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 1 of 2

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Confirmatory Assignment on the date first written above.

RICARDO, INC.	BEECHCRAFT CORPORATION
By: Name (pript): James Aye Title: Date:	By: Malthow D. Florker Name (print): Matthow D. Florker Title: Assist. Gra. Genzel / Asst. Sé Date: 6/29/2015
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF WAYNE) Subscribed and sworn to before me this	STATE OF KANSAS) COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) Subscribed and sworn to before me this
<u>25**</u> day of June, 2015,	<u> </u>
Delet M. Eners	Comme Confer
My Commission Expires: 9/25/2019	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	5.16.15
ELIZABETH M. EMERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPINES SHI 25, 2019 OTING IN COUNTY OF	CONNIE OYER NORWY MALE

[Signature Page for Ricardo Inc./Beechcraft Corporation Confirmatory Trademark Assignment]

My Aget Esp.

CTIME IN COUNTY OF Wayne